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Description

201305240002
14050

05/24/2013
12:19:46

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SOLID
EQUITIES INC

Sec:25
Twn:20S
Rng:3W
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

201305240002
14050

05/24/2013
12:19:46

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SOLID
EQUITIES INC

Sec:26
Twn:20S
Rng:3W
BQt:SE
Other:SEE
INST

201305240002
14050

05/24/2013
12:19:46

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SOLID
EQUITIES INC

Sec:35
Twn:20S
Rng:3W
BQt:NE
Other:SEE
INST

201305240002
14050

05/24/2013
12:19:46

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SOLID
EQUITIES INC

Sec:36
Twn:20S
Rng:3W
BQt:NW
Other:SEE
INST

201305240002
14050

05/24/2013
12:19:46

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SOLID
EQUITIES INC

Other:SEE
INST

201305240002
14060

05/24/2013
12:19:47

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

SOLID
EQUITIES INC

Sec:26
Twn:20S
Rng:3W
BQt:SE
Other:SEE
INST

201305240002
14060

05/24/2013
12:19:47

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

SOLID
EQUITIES INC

Sec:35
Twn:20S
Rng:3W
BQt:NE
Other:SEE
INST

201305240002
14060

05/24/2013
12:19:47

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

SOLID
EQUITIES INC

Sec:25
Twn:20S
Rng:3W
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

201305240002
14060

05/24/2013
12:19:47

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

SOLID
EQUITIES INC

Sec:36
Twn:20S
Rng:3W
BQt:NW
Other:SEE
INST

201305240002
14060

05/24/2013
12:19:47

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

SOLID
EQUITIES INC

Other:SEE
INST



201306060002
31210

06/06/2013
12:16:55

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BEAUMONT
VILLAGE LLC

42 75 Lot#:254 Lot:B
Book:42 Pg:75
Sub:BEAUMO
NT VILLAGE
CONDOMINIU
M THIRD
AMENDED
CONDOMINIU
M PLAT

201306130002
42270

06/13/2013
11:22:48

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE CATERINICCH
IA FRANK D

31 125 Lot#:55
Book:31
Pg:125
Sub:NARROW
S PEAK
SECTOR
AMENDED
FINAL
RECORD
PLAT

201306130002
42340

06/13/2013
11:28:54

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE TIDWELL
CHARLES
ERVIN

7 110 Lot#:47 Book:7
Pg:110
Sub:PORT
SOUTH THIRD
SECTOR

201306130002
42350

06/13/2013
11:28:55

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE TIDWELL
CHARLES
ERVIN

7 110 Lot#:47 Book:7
Pg:110
Sub:PORT
SOUTH THIRD
SECTOR

201306210002
55100

06/21/2013
12:32:03

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE DUTTON
CHARLOTTE

24 93 Lot#:57
Book:24 Pg:93
Sub:VILLAGE
AT BROOK
HIGHLAND

201307090002
79630

07/09/2013
02:26:18

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE DISNEY JERE
M

32 85 Lot#:503
Book:32 Pg:85
Sub:GREYSTO
NE LEGACY
5TH SECTOR
PHASE II

201307220002
95060

07/22/2013
08:45:45

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE ROSS
DELANE L

42 14 Lot#:2 Book:42
Pg:14
Sub:THOMPS
ON
SUBDIVISION
FINAL PLAT

201307260003
04360

07/26/2013
12:16:31

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES SUDDERTH
HAROLD G

Instr
#:20111209000
372950

201307260003
04790

07/26/2013
01:51:13

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE WILLIAMS
DANA EBETTE

7 15 Lot#:2 Blk:5
Book:7 Pg:15
Sub:BERMUDA
HILLS THIRD
SECTOR

201307260003
04800

07/26/2013
01:51:14

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE AUSTIN
ANDREW
MICHAEL

7 159 Lot#:56 Book:7
Pg:159
Sub:QUAIL
RUN PHASE 3

201307290003
07660

07/29/2013
02:16:43

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES BUSBY
DECYNTHIA

Instr
#:20110526000
156310



201307310003
11010

07/31/2013
10:32:08

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE DK HOLDINGS
LLC

Other:SEE
INST

201307310003
11010

07/31/2013
10:32:08

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE DK HOLDINGS
LLC

41 22 Lot#:1 Lot:A
Book:41 Pg:22
Sub:KEYSTON
E
COMMERCIAL
COMPLEX
RESURVEY
OF LOT 1

201307310003
11020

07/31/2013
10:32:09

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

DK HOLDINGS
LLC

Other:SEE
INST

201307310003
11020

07/31/2013
10:32:09

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

DK HOLDINGS
LLC

41 22 Lot#:1 Lot:A
Book:41 Pg:22
Sub:KEYSTON
E
COMMERCIAL
COMPLEX
RESURVEY
OF LOT 1

201308010003
13370

08/01/2013
12:15:42

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE SULLIVAN
DEWEY
RALPH

18 141 Lot#:20
Book:18
Pg:141
Sub:CAHABA
OAKS

201308060003
18930

08/06/2013
08:53:48

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE STURGES
LAWRENCE E

29 45 Lot#:71
Book:29 Pg:45
Sub:SAVANNA
H POINTE
SECTOR II
PHASE IV

201308060003
19740

08/06/2013
01:34:54

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE DRAKOS
NANCY

Sec:2 Twn:20S
Rng:3W
BQt:NE
Other:SEE
INST

201308060003
19740

08/06/2013
01:34:54

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE DRAKOS
NANCY

Sec:2 Twn:20S
Rng:3W Qt:NW
BQt:NE
Other:SEE
INST

201308140003
30800

08/14/2013
11:26:57

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES BOBBY MC
PROPERTIES
LLC

Instr
#:20090925000
367480


