Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
201305240002 14050	05/24/2013 12:19:46	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SOLID EQUITIES INC						Sec:25 Twn:20S Rng:3W BQt:SW Other:SEE INST
201305240002 14050	05/24/2013 12:19:46	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SOLID EQUITIES INC						Sec:26 Twn:20S Rng:3W BQt:SE Other:SEE INST
201305240002 14050	05/24/2013 12:19:46	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SOLID EQUITIES INC						Sec:35 Twn:20S Rng:3W BQt:NE Other:SEE INST
201305240002 14050	05/24/2013 12:19:46	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SOLID EQUITIES INC						Sec:36 Twn:20S Rng:3W BQt:NW Other:SEE INST
201305240002 14050	05/24/2013 12:19:46	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SOLID EQUITIES INC						Other:SEE INST
201305240002 14060	05/24/2013 12:19:47	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	SOLID EQUITIES INC						Sec:26 Twn:20S Rng:3W BQt:SE Other:SEE INST
201305240002 14060	05/24/2013 12:19:47	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	SOLID EQUITIES INC						Sec:35 Twn:20S Rng:3W BQt:NE Other:SEE INST
201305240002 14060	05/24/2013 12:19:47	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	SOLID EQUITIES INC						Sec:25 Twn:20S Rng:3W BQt:SW Other:SEE INST
201305240002 4060	05/24/2013 12:19:47	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	SOLID EQUITIES INC						Sec:36 Twn:20S Rng:3W BQt:NW Other:SEE INST
201305240002 14060	05/24/2013 12:19:47	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	SOLID EQUITIES INC						Other:SEE INST

201306060002	06/06/2013 12:16:55	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BEAUMONT VILLAGE LLC	42	75		Lot#:254 Lot:B Book:42 Pg:75 Sub:BEAUMO NT VILLAGE CONDOMINIU M THIRD AMENDED CONDOMINIU M PLAT
201306130002 42270	06/13/2013 11:22:48	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	CATERINICCH IA FRANK D	31	125		Lot#:55 Book:31 Pg:125 Sub:NARROW S PEAK SECTOR AMENDED FINAL RECORD PLAT
201306130002 42340	06/13/2013 11:28:54	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	TIDWELL CHARLES ERVIN	7	110		Lot#:47 Book:7 Pg:110 Sub:PORT SOUTH THIRD SECTOR
201306130002 42350	06/13/2013 11:28:55	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	TIDWELL CHARLES ERVIN	7	110		Lot#:47 Book:7 Pg:110 Sub:PORT SOUTH THIRD SECTOR
201306210002 55100	06/21/2013 12:32:03	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	DUTTON CHARLOTTE	24	93		Lot#:57 Book:24 Pg:93 Sub:VILLAGE AT BROOK HIGHLAND
201307090002 79630	07/09/2013 02:26:18	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	DISNEY JERE M	32	85		Lot#:503 Book:32 Pg:85 Sub:GREYSTO NE LEGACY 5TH SECTOR PHASE II
201307220002 95060	07/22/2013 08:45:45	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	ROSS DELANE L	42	14		Lot#:2 Book:42 Pg:14 Sub:THOMPS ON SUBDIVISION FINAL PLAT
201307260003 04360	07/26/2013 12:16:31	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	SUDDERTH HAROLD G			Instr #:20111209000 372950	
201307260003 04790	07/26/2013 01:51:13	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WILLIAMS DANA EBETTE	7	15		Lot#:2 Blk:5 Book:7 Pg:15 Sub:BERMUDA HILLS THIRD SECTOR
201307260003 04800	07/26/2013 01:51:14	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	AUSTIN ANDREW MICHAEL	7	159		Lot#:56 Book:7 Pg:159 Sub:QUAIL RUN PHASE 3
201307290003 07660	07/29/2013 02:16:43	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	BUSBY DECYNTHIA			Instr #:20110526000 156310	

201307310003 11010	07/31/2013 10:32:08	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	DK HOLDINGS LLC					Other:SEE INST
201307310003 11010	07/31/2013 10:32:08	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	DK HOLDINGS LLC		41	22		Lot#:1 Lot:A Book:41 Pg:22 Sub:KEYSTON E
										COMMERCIAL COMPLEX RESURVEY OF LOT 1
201307310003 11020	07/31/2013 10:32:09	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	DK HOLDINGS LLC					Other:SEE INST
201307310003 11020	07/31/2013 10:32:09	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	DK HOLDINGS LLC		41	22		Lot#:1 Lot:A Book:41 Pg:22 Sub:KEYSTON
										COMMERCIAL COMPLEX RESURVEY OF LOT 1
201308010003 13370	08/01/2013 12:15:42	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	SULLIVAN DEWEY RALPH		18	141		Lot#:20 Book:18 Pg:141 Sub:CAHABA OAKS
201308060003 18930	08/06/2013 08:53:48	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	STURGES LAWRENCE E		29	45		Lot#:71 Book:29 Pg:45 Sub:SAVANNA H POINTE SECTOR II PHASE IV
201308060003 19740	08/06/2013 01:34:54	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	DRAKOS NANCY					Sec:2 Twn:20S Rng:3W BQt:NE Other:SEE INST
201308060003 19740	08/06/2013 01:34:54	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	DRAKOS NANCY					Sec:2 Twn:20S Rng:3W Qt:NW BQt:NE Other:SEE INST
201308140003 30800	08/14/2013 11:26:57	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	BOBBY MC PROPERTIES LLC				Instr #:20090925000 367480	